Mod™
P-D-66N, S-D-66N
Pendant-Mounted Direct
Surface-Mounted Direct
Product Description
Linear modular direct luminaire with a
variety of lamp and shielding options. UL
Listed. This fixture is Cradle to Cradle Silver
CertifiedCM by MBDC.
revised 10/27/2011
Ordering Guide
1. Row information, including desired fixture lengths?
2. Baffle or diffuser type? 3. White finish or other?
4. Ballast options?  5. Other options?  6. 120 or 277 volt?
66d
Baffle & Diffuser Options
BW   Blade White baffles with matte white finish.
FP   Flat plastic white acrylic lens, regressed.
PARSS 	 Parabolic semi-specular reflector baffle. For P-D-66N or S-D-66N one-lamp
  cross-section fixtures only.
PAT.19 	 Thick extruded acrylic lens with square prisms, regressed.
PBSS  	 Parabolic semi-specular baffle.1.4" high x 2" OC.
XA   Extruded acrylic lens , with conical prisms, regressed.
Ballast Options
Specify in place of ELB10, contact factory for availability/compatibility with
lamping:
DA/MK7 	 Advance Mark VII dimming ballast.
DL/ECO 	 Lutron ECO-10 dimming ballast.
DO/HEL 	 Osram Sylvania dimming ballast.
Other Options
EF Emergency Fluorescent Ballast. Battery-powered ballast from a UL Listed
 manufacturer will operate one lamp for 1 1/2 hours.
F Fuse.  Slow or fast blow, determined by Litecontrol.
Cross-section lamping
1-T8 1-T8
PARSS
P-D-66N24T8-PBSS-CWM-TW-ELB10-F-120-FAI/ACC is a typical catalog number for a 2-lamp (2 lamps in cross-section), 4-foot
long T8 fixture with parabolic semi-specular baffle, matte white finish, tandem-wired electronic ballast, fuse, 120 volts, mounted
with field adjustable aircraft cables.
Product, Lamping, & Lengtth
D  - 66N T8 -
Mounting
P
Pendant-
Mounted
S
Surface-
Mounted
Distribution
D
Direct
Series
66N
Lamp
Count
1, 2
1, 2
1, 2
2, 4
2, 4
see
notes
Nominal
Length(ft)
2
3
4
6
8
Lamp
Type
T8
Mounting Options
- add to end of order number
Aircraft Cables
  FAI/ACC (field adjustable) standard
Stems
  P6S (stem)
  SC/P6 (sloped ceiling)
  EQ/P6 (earthquake)
 Options